## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			ame	Execution Date		
Med Institute, Inc.				02/21/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Cook Biotech Incorp			orated			
Street Address:	1425 Innovation Place					
City:	West Lafayette					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	47906					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		270	Number			
Application Number: 11378		370				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 317 634-3456					¢10 00	
Email:docketdept@uspatent.comCorrespondent Name:Kenneth A. Gandy						
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3006-1840			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Carol A. Thomas			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between MED INSTITUTE, INC. ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 1400 Cumberland Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, and COOK BIOTECH INCORPORATED, an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 1425 Innovation Place, West Lafayette, IN 47906.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a new and useful invention in PROSTHETIC IMPLANTS INCLUDING ECM COMPOSITE MATERIAL for which certain applications have been filed; namely, United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/663,549, filed March 19, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all of Assignor's intellectual property including said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications and patents, including the Patent Properties, and in, to and under all of Assignor's applications and issued Letters Patents, both United States and foreign including the Patent Properties, which have or may be obtained therefore and thereon, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in such foreign patent offices as appropriate and/or necessary; and Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and appropriate foreign offices to issue said Letters Patents to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby further agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patents on said inventions in the United States and all foreign countries for the quiet enjoyment and use of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 018697 FRAME: 0566

MED INSTITUTE, INC.

William D. Voorhees, III Vice President

## STATE OF INDIANA ) ) : ss COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared William D. Voorhees, III who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>22</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2006. <u>Jusan M. Dunsmone</u> Notary Public

Notary Public Printed: <u>Susan M. Dunsmore</u> Resident of <u>Tippecanoe</u> County

My Commission Expires: July 21, 2013

WITNESS Assignee's hand this 2/ I day of February 2006. COOK/BIOTECH INCORPORATED Mark Bleyer, Presiden STATE OF INDIANA

) : ss COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mark Bleyer, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

ITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 21 day of February 2006.
Jatuina F. Coelect
Notary Public

Printed: <u>PATRICIA</u> F. Resident of TIPPECAMO County

My Commission Expires:

#387106:Assignment

W

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018697 FRAME: 0567

## **RECORDED: 01/02/2007**